



ELKO AB / AS

Object: ELKO AB / AS, REACH project (REACH : Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of chemicals)

Product identification: Connected Flush Mount Thermostats: EKO07262.

Declared product: The main purpose of the product is to Connected Flush Mount Thermostat used to control room or floor temperature by 16 Amp device for electrical heating applications.

Description – Commercial Reference: EKO007262.

Product:

Description	Commercial referenc	
Thermostat with WiFi Plus/RS Polar White	EKO07262	
Thermostat with WiFi Plus Aluminium	EKO07263	
Thermostat with WiFi Plus/RS Black	EKO07264	
Thermostat with WiFi RS Pure White	EKO30467	
SmartThermostat Plus Aluminium	EKO07257	
SmartThermostat Plus Black	EKO07258	
SmartThermostat RS Pure White	EKO30465	
SmartThermostat RS Polar White	EKO07259	
SmartThermostat Plus Polar White	EKO07254	

Dear Customer,

ELKO AB and its affiliates (ELKO AS) have undertaken since 2008 to comply strictly with the Reach regulation N°1907/2006 for the declaration of Substances of Very High Concern (hereafter referred to as SVHC), authorization (Annex XIV) and restriction (Annex XVII).

As per our commitment under article 33 of the said regulation, you will find attached here below information, to the best of our knowledge and as of the date of publication of this information, regarding the presence of SVHC in ELKO products.

This information will evolve over time in function of the improved knowledge resulting from both additional information provided by our suppliers and our own investigations.

Moreover, ELKO has taken into account the judgement of the EU Court of Justice of 10 September 2015 in case C-106/14 and is currently investigating what needs to be done to implement this judgement as soon as possible.

ELKO AB & AS Front Offices	Sweden. Glasfibergatan 8, 125 45 Älvsjö, Box 5115, 121 17 Johanneshov	Websites. Sweden. <u>www.elko.se</u> Norway. <u>www.elko.no</u>	Email. <u>info@elko.se</u> <u>elko@elko.no</u>	Phones. +46 8 449 27 27 +47 67 80 73 00
				11-03-2021



In accordance with its environmental strategy, ELKO and its affiliates have decided to apply REACH regulation on a worldwide basis.

In accordance with the Environment policy of our Company, we continuously work towards products and services which reduce the impact to the environment or on human health when used for their intended purpose and in conditions stated in the documentation provided by ELKO. With this objective, ELKO willingness is to substitute as soon as possible substances of concern with a specific focus on REACH Annex XIV replacement before their sunset date.

No SVHC is declared above the threshold for the below commercial references:

Description	Commercial referenc	
Thermostat with WiFi Plus/RS Polar White	EKO07262	
Thermostat with WiFi Plus Aluminium	EKO07263	
Thermostat with WiFi Plus/RS Black	EKO07264	
Thermostat with WiFi RS Pure White	EKO30467	
SmartThermostat Plus Aluminium	EKO07257	
SmartThermostat Plus Black	EKO07258	
SmartThermostat RS Pure White	EKO30465	
SmartThermostat RS Polar White	EKO07259	
SmartThermostat Plus Polar White	EKO07254	

At life end, we invite you to follow appropriate waste and recycling procedures. In case the product is inside the legal scope of RoHS, please note that this document is not the CE declaration. To access to the CE declaration, please refer to the Customer Care Centers

ELKO AB & AS Front Offices	Sweden. Glasfibergatan 8, 125 45 Älvsjö, Box 5115, 121 17 Johanneshov	Websites. Sweden. <u>www.elko.se</u> Norway. <u>www.elko.no</u>	Email. <u>info@elko.se</u> <u>elko@elko.no</u>	Phones. +46 8 449 27 27 +47 67 80 73 00
				11-03-2021